505766801 11/11/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5813617

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name			Execution Dat	
NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSIT						11/08/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	NDSU	NDSU RESEARCH FOUNDATION					
Street Address:	1735 N	IDSU RE	SEARCH PARK DRIVE				
Internal Address:	DEPT.	DEPT. NO. 4400, P.O. BOX 6050					
City:	FARG	0					
State/Country:	NORT	H DAKO	ТА				
Postal Code:	58108	-6050					
Application Number:		16051009					
Application Number: 1		16051009					
	E DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	l be sent t	o the e-n	nail address first; if th				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	l be sent t	o the e-ri d; if that	nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	l be sent t	o the e-n d; if that 612-305	nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	l be sent t if provide	o the e-r d; if that 612-305 ahoerne	nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	l be sent t if provide	o the e-r d; if that 612-305 ahoerne DAVID I	nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil i-1005 emann@mrgs.com	l be sen			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	l be sent t if provide	o the e-r d; if that 612-305 ahoerne DAVID I	nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil i-1005 mann@mrgs.com PROVENCE SHINGTON AVENUE S	l be sen			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent t if provide	o the e-r d; if that 612-305 ahoerne DAVID I 111 WA SUITE 7	nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil i-1005 mann@mrgs.com PROVENCE SHINGTON AVENUE S	il be sen GOUTH			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent t if provide e:	o the e-ra d; if that 612-305 ahoerne DAVID I 111 WA SUITE 7 MINNEA	<i>nail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> -1005 mann@mrgs.com PROVENCE SHINGTON AVENUE S 700	il be sen GOUTH			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent t if provide e: NUMBER:	o the e-r d; if that 612-305 ahoerne DAVID I 111 WA SUITE 7 MINNEA	nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil i-1005 mann@mrgs.com PROVENCE SHINGTON AVENUE S 700 APOLIS, MINNESOTA 5	il be sen GOUTH			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent t if provide e: NUMBER:	o the e-r d; if that 612-305 ahoerne DAVID I 111 WA SUITE 7 MINNEA	nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will -1005 mann@mrgs.com PROVENCE SHINGTON AVENUE S 700 APOLIS, MINNESOTA 5 255.000053US20	0UTH			

source=RFT-499_CIP_UNIV_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=RFT-499_CIP_UNIV_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=RFT-499_CIP_UNIV_ASSIGN#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY** hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), an educational institution organized and existing under the Constitution and other laws of the State of North Dakota, having its principal offices at Old Main 102, Dept. No. 1000, P.O. Box 6050, Fargo, North Dakota 58108-6050, has acquired by assignment the entire right, title, and interest in and to inventions and improvements described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States:

BIO-DERIVED COMPOSITION FOR DUST CONTROL

Filed: July 31, 2018

U.S. Application No.: 16/051.009

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; and that claims priority to and/or the benefit of the following application(s):

POLYMERS DERIVED FROM BIODIESEL WASTE FOR ROAD DUST CONTROL

Filed: September 30, 2015

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.: <u>62/234,896</u>

BIO-DERIVED COMPOSITION FOR DUST CONTROL

Filed: September 27, 2016	U.S. Patent Application No.: <u>15/277,602</u>
Filed: <u>August 3, 2017</u>	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.: <u>62/540,841</u>

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto NDSU RESEARCH FOUNDATION (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a North Dakota non-profit corporation, having its principal offices at 1735 NDSU Research Park Drive, Dept. No. 4400, P.O. Box 6050, Fargo, North Dakota 58108-6050, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Assignor does further agree, for itself and its successors and assigns, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any of said applications, to **NDSU RESEARCH FOUNDATION** as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

And, furthermore Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

In witness whereof, the below-identified representative of NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY, being duly authorized to act on behalf of NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY, hereunto signs on the day and year set forth below.

NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY

Name: Dean Bresciani Title: President STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF

Date

On this 2^{1} day of 2018, before me personally appeared Dean Bresciani to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

1222 J 1

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

For and on behalf of NDSU RESEARCH FOUNDATION By its authorized officer

(<u>Mynel (Lockette</u> Name: Jolynne R. Tschetter Title: Executive Director

<u> Лрханьсь 8.2019</u> Date

RECORDED: 11/11/2019